S A F E & S U R E
L&T SWITCHGEAR
Moulded Case
Circuit Breakers
1 4    E 4  E 9
IS 39 7-2  I C 609 7-2   N 60 47-2
C :A    ATU V 60Hz
:415 , 50/ .

DN4
Note : Since there is no change in the constructional aspect of the MCCBs, the product certification with old designation
           remain valid with new type designation.
2
Protection Releases
Current setting, Ir (Ir = XIn)
Time delay, tr (Inverse)
Protection mode
Current setting, In (Intrl = XIr)
Protection mode
Current setting, Is (Is =XIr)
Time delay, ts
Protection mode
Current setting, Ip
Current setting, Ig
Time delay, tg
Protection mode
OFF, 0.4 to 1.0 in steps of 0.1
10 sec at 6Ir
ON / OFF
0.5,0.75 & 1.00 Intrl
Inverse 10 sec at 6 Intrl / Fixed 200ms
ON / OFF
1.5, 4 & 6Ir
Inst. / 100 msec
ON / OFF
DN2-8In, DN3-400-12In, DN3-630-8In, DN4-8In
0.2 to 0.5In steps of 0.1
100 / 200 msec
ON / OFF
From 63 to 1250 ARated Current In (A)
Thermal-Magnetic Release
Microprocessor Release
3 4 521
7
6 Features of RC10 Microprocessor Release
Æ j
Æ k
Æ
Æ l
Æ m
Æ n
Æ o
Æ p
Æ
Æ
Overload protection with
Short circuit protection with selectable time delay
Instantaneous over ride protection
Earth fault protection with selectable time delay
Neutral protection with selectable time delay
Push to trip button
Port for release testing
Power ON LED
Self powered protections
True RMS sensing
inverse time delay
*Except for 630A MCCBs. Setting from 3 - 6 In available on request.
Features of Thermal-Magnetic Release
Æ
Æ
Æ
Æ
Adjustable overload settings
Adjustable short circuit settings
True RMS sensing
No contact with live parts
Protection
Overload
Short circuit*
Earth fault
DN2 &
80% - 100% In